31.12.11 31.03.12 30.06.12

48,245

-0.5%

44,915

28,763

11,526

4,626

Paid-in
capital

Unrealized
gains/losses

Retained
earnings2

Equity markets -30%4

Interest rate +100bps

Interest rate -100bps

Credit loss/migration5

Credit spread +100bps6

Interest rate +100bps/
equity markets -30%4

Estimation of stress impact3
(EUR bn)

-4.2

+4.0

-1.9

-1.5

-2.3

-1.3

5) Credit loss/migration (corporate and ABS portfolio): scenario based on
probabilities of default as in 1932, migrations adjusted to mimic recession
and assumed recovery rate of 30%

6) Credit spread stress on corporate and ABS portfolio

28,763

48,013

12,526

6,724

-6.4

F/X USD -10%
28,763

12,756

6,726

Group financial results 2Q 2012 – Highlights 2Q 2012

©
 A

lli
an

z
S

E
 2

01
2

9

Strong regulatory capital ratio with low sensitivity

Conglomerate solvency1

(EUR bn)

Solvency ratio

+3%-p

179%

31.12.11 30.06.12

43.8

23.9

31.03.12

23.8

42.6

Available funds
Requirement

Estimation of stress impact1

Ratio as of 30.06.12

Equity markets -30%

Interest rate +100bps

Interest rate -100bps

Credit loss/migration

NatCat

Credit spread +100bps

186%

187%

183%

181%

186%

181%

176%

Interest rate -100bps/
equity markets -30% 174%

100%
183% 186%

44.9

24.2

F/X USD -10% 184%

1) Including off-balance sheet reserves (31.12.11: EUR 2.2bn, 31.03.12: 2.2bn, 30.06.12: EUR 2.2bn) pro forma.
The solvency ratio excluding off-balance sheet reserves would be 170% as of 31.12.11, 174% as of 31.03.12 and 177% for 30.06.12
For more details please refer to the appendix

Group financial results 2Q 2012 – Highlights 2Q 2012

©
 A

lli
an

z
S

E
 2

01
2

10

Economic solvency1

(EUR bn)

Available funds
Requirement (confidence level 99.5%)

Estimation of
stress impact2

1) Available funds reflect liquidity premium for valuation purposes for the L/H segment in line with QIS5 approach (EIOPA)
2) Estimated solvency ratio changes in case of stress scenarios (stress applied on both available funds and requirement)
3) Credit spread stress on corporate/ABS bonds; not included are AAA collateralized bonds which are predominantly covered or agency sponsored bonds

Confidence level

99.5%

202%

-24%-p

178%

30.06.1231.03.12

24.5 26.6

49.6 47.5

Ratio as of 30.06.12

Interest rate +100bps

Interest rate -100bps

Equity markets -30%

Equity markets +30%

F/X USD -10%

Interest rate -100bps/
equity markets -30%

Credit spread3 +100bps

178%

150%

188%

168%

207%

176%

137%

157%

Economic solvency ratio (confidence level 99.5%)

Group financial results 2Q 2012 – Highlights 2Q 2012

Economic solvency ratio solid

©
 A

lli
an

z
S

E
 2

01
2

11

1 Summary 6M 2012

2 Highlights 2Q 2012

3 Group

4 P/C

5 L/H

6 Asset Management

7 Summary

8 Additional information

9 Glossary

3
Group financial
results 2Q 2012

©
 A

llia
nz

 S
E

 2
01

2

12

Revenue development1 (EUR bn)

2Q 12/11
(in %)

Total
growth

Internal
growth

Group +2.5 +0.0

P/C +5.2 +3.2

L/H -0.9 -3.0

AM +14.9 +3.8

1) For a description of total revenues and internal growth please refer to the glossary.
All segment figures are based on segment consolidated numbers; figures for the Group as a whole are based on fully consolidated numbers

2) Represents total revenues from Banking within Corporate and Other

Total revenues grow to EUR 25.2bn

Group financial results 2Q 2012 – Group

1Q

20112010

2Q 3Q 4Q

1.4

15.1

9.4

26.0

2Q

1.3

14.3

14.3

29.9

24.6

1.3

13.0

10.2

3Q 4Q

24.1

1.3

11.8

10.8

1Q

25.0

1.6

13.8

9.5

2012

25.4

1.2

14.1

10.0
24.5

1.3

12.6

10.6

0.12 0.12 0.22 0.22 0.12 0.12